V' Lawrence

K ANSAS

Description:
Claims for Approval (Pages 2-79):

Non-Payroll Claims Paid by ACH:
Aetna (6/6/2023)
Thomas McGee Group (6/6/2023)
Delta Dental (6/8/2023)
Thomas McGee Group (6/13/2023)
Aetna (6/15/2023)
Aetna (6/15/2023)
Delta Dental (6/16/2023)
Lawrence Public Library (6/22/2023)
ACH Claims Total:

Payroll Prepaid Withholdings:
KPERS-OGLI (4/1/2023)
KPERS-OGLI (4/1/2023)
KPERS (5/26/2023)
KPERS (5/26/2023)
Firefighters Relief Association (6/9/2023)
Fraternal Order of Police (6/9/2023)
Local 1956 (6/9/2023)
Lawrence Police Officers Assocation (6/9/2023)
Nationwide Retirement Solutions (6/9/2023)
Nationwide Retirement Solutions (6/9/2023)
Garnishments (6/9/2023)
Tax Liability (6/9/2023)
KPERS (6/9/2023)
KPERS (6/9/2023)
KPF (6/9/2023)
Payroll Withholding Checks:
Firefighters Maintenance (6/9/2023)
United Way of Douglas County (6/9/2023)
Teamsters Local Union (6/9/2023)
Net Payroll (6/9/2023):
Payroll Total:

2023 Library Tax Distributions

Tenants to Homeowners 2023 ARP Award

Claim Report 6/20/2023

Amount

$8,908,545.76

$94,772.71
$7,094.08
$8,277.60
$21,037.11
$130,045.90
$20,524.35
$19,159.82
$2,220,165.08
$2,521,076.65

$2,546.70
$764.24
$323,976.09
$233,805.78
$3,076.57
$1,596.00
$4,963.40
$1,291.50
$106,628.70
$80.83
$8,255.74
$671,351.54
$237,652.46
$100.18
$365,340.71

$189.00
$291.47
$3,442.00
$1,962,013.20
$3.366,273.30

TOTAL: $14,795,895.71

289

TOTAL VENDOR COUNT:

Payments over $1,000,000.00 (included above):

Lawrence Public Library $2,220,165.08

Tenants to Homeowners $1,000,000.00
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275



'Lawrence

Claim Report

6/20/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ABDATALTD /101 Blanket PO for Mailing insert and 601.1005-301011 3,118.60 207806 22300172
sorting services FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 3,118.60
ABRAXIS INC / 385 ABRAXIS® Microcystins/Nodularins ~ 501.1790-301011 3,342.28 263755 22300106
(ADDA) ELISA Kit MSO - REG/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 3,342.28
ACROSS THE STREET Blue card training program 101.1603-301003 1,753.75 INV14094 22300383
PRODUCTIONS, INC / 100156 LDCFM - SS/ EDUCATION, TRAINING,
ACROSS THE STREET Blue card training program 101.1603-301003 1,800.00 INV14112 22300383
PRODUCTIONS, INC / 100156 LDCFM - SS/ EDUCATION, TRAINING,
ACROSS THE STREET Blue card training program 801.1601-206001 15,783.75 INV14094 22300383
PRODUCTIONS, INC / 100156 LDCFMOPS/ GRANTS
ACROSS THE STREET Blue card training program 801.1601-206001 16,200.00 INV14112 22300383
PRODUCTIONS, INC / 100156 LDCFMOPS/ GRANTS
CHECK TOTAL: 35,537.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 EBGC resale items 101.1805-000205 440.50 915665216
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 EBGC resale items 101.1805-000205 131.91 915703889
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 EBGC resale items 101.1805-000205 468.00 915779886
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 EBGC resale items 101.1805-000205 39.35 915805665
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 EBGC resale items 101.1805-000205 996.68 915836206
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 EBGC resale items 101.1805-000205 254 .47 915892734
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 Late payment fees for discounted 101.1805-301005 34.15 0100100566
invoices PR - GOLF/ TAXES, FEES, AND
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 Late payment fees on discounted 101.1805-301005 30.82 0100101255

invoices

PR - GOLF/ TAXES, FEES, AND
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

6/20/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL.: 2,395.88
ADECCO USA INC 1 92 UB Temp Services 601.1005-301101 3.969.04 71262901
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADECCO USA INC / 92 ub temp services 601.1005-301101 3,228.57 71269870
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL.: 7,197.61
ADLER TANK RENTALS LLC / Storage Tank & Berm Rental 501.1760-301007 3.137.20 4659896 22300062
1177 MSO - WT/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CHECK TOTAL.: 3,137.20
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS /428 fuel filter - stock 601.1775-000203 10.49 5134314409125
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 core credit 601.1775-000203 -35.00 5134314409122
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 brake pads and rotors for unit664  601.1775-000203 306.77 5134314409108
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 coupling - stock 601.1775-000203 17.14 5134314509169
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 alc expansion valve for unit 300 601.1775-000203 35.69 5134314562986
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock sealant 601.1775-000203 19.84 5134315809856
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock silicone 601.1775-000203 17.08 5134315863180
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 couplings 420 601.1775-000203 12.50 5134315709775
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 fittings stock 601.1775-000203 19.70 5134315309576
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 ignition parts 159 601.1775-000203 169.94 5134315709764
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock couplings 601.1775-000203 136.86 5134315309578

MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
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Claim Report

'Lawrence

6/20/2023

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE {0] CONTRACT

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 brakes 773 601.1775-000203 194.32 5134316000023
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 brakes 540 601.1775-000203 146.87 5134315963207
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 return credit 601.1775-000203 -7.82 5134316000024
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock fittings 601.1775-000203 111.06 5134316363270
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock 601.1775-000203 31.88 5134316191015
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 brakes 041 601.1775-000203 200.82 5134316400184
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 strut 773 601.1775-000203 45.22 5134316300117
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock rotors 601.1775-000203 127.38 5134316300138
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 filter 773 601.1775-000203 11.02 5134316300101
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock fittings 601.1775-000203 388.36 5134316400213
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock fitting 601.1775-000203 50.44 5134316400214
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock fittings 601.1775-000203 479.88 5134315909953
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

CHECK TOTAL.: 2,490.44

AETNA 7 641 Admin Services Contract Service Fee . 602.0901-301202 40,897 .50 09-BW-060123

HR - COMP/ INSURANCE ADMIN
CHECK TOTAL.: 40,897.50

AIRFILTER PLUS INC /1435 KWTP - Air filters 501.1760-301502 296.18 422286
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &

AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 CWTP - Air filters 501.1760-301502 243.16 422285
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &

AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 WRWWTP - Air filters 501.1765-301502 301.12 422291

MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
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) Lawre nce Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP Lift Stations - Air filters 501.1765-301502 137.87 422290
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP - Air filters 501.1765-301502 575.27 422289
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP Lift Stations - Air filters 501.1765-301502 259.32 422288
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP Economizers - Air filters ~ 501.1765-301502 438.64 422287
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 2,251.56
ALLIED OIL & TIRE CO DBA Bulk DEF 601.1775-000204 943.40 665136-00
ALLIED OIL & SUPPLY INC / 1317 MSO -FLEET/ CMG FUEL INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 943.40
AMERICAN RED CROSS / 64 Lifeguarding class 101.1801-301003 572.00 22597473
PR - POOL/ EDUCATION, TRAINING, &
CHECK TOTAL: 572.00
AMPLIFY LAWRENCE / 100163 2023 TGT LCAC grant funding 221.1804-301702 3,500.00 101
PR - CEDT/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
CHECK TOTAL: 3,500.00
ANDRITZ SEPARATION INC /694 INVENTORY PART - WW 1860 501.1740-000202 17.94 8480119134 22300268
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CHECK TOTAL: 17.94
ANTHEM SPORTS LLC / 100061 SPL basketball nets 101.1811-301011 264.87 370552
PR - SPL/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 264.87
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) Lawre nce Claim Report

6/20/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ARMOR EQUIPMENT / 1449 stock belts 601.1775-000203 184.00 0004669-IN
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CHECK TOTAL: 184.00
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1207-301008 117.45 913A19-00660110_0623
CAMC -SERV/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1603-301008 176.18 913A19-00660110_0623
LDCFM - SS/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1755-301008 58.73 913A19-00660110_0623
MSO -TRAFF/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1770-301008 176.19 913A19-00660110_0623
MSO -FM/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1801-301008 293.65 913A19-00660110_0623
PR - POOL/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1807-301008 411.10 913A19-00660110_0623
PR -TRAILS/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 101.1809-301008 587.29 913A19-00660110_0623
PR - RFM/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 503.0402-301008 218.63 913A19-00660110_0623
T&P - PE/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 601.1106-301008 176.19 913A19-00660110_0623
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T Charges 601.1775-301008 117.46 913A19-00660110_0623
MSO -FLEET/ COMMUNICATIONS
CHECK TOTAL: 2,332.87
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION Utility gas bill for WRWWTP 4.27.23- 501.1765-301402 256.48 4025067309_052523
INC & SUBSIDIARIES / 358 5.25.23 MSO - WWT/ UTILITIES/NATURAL
CHECK TOTAL: 256.48
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE OF Gen Obligation Temp Note 2023-| 301.0100-302201 750.70 10-MC-04252023
KANSAS / 1389 GEN OVHD/ DEBT SERVICE /
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE OF Gen Obligation Improvement Bond 004.0100-302201 544.40 10-MC-04252023_2
KANSAS /1389 23A OVERHEAD/ DEBT SERVICE /
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE OF Gen Obligation Temp Note 2023-| 503.0402-302201 74.68 10-MC-04252023
KANSAS /1389 T&P - PE/ DEBT SERVICE / ISSUANCE
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE OF Gen Obligation Improvement Bond 503.0402-302201 1.64 10-MC-04252023_2
KANSAS /1389 23A T&P - PE/ DEBT SERVICE / ISSUANCE
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE OF Gen Obligation Temp Note 2023-| 504.1748-302201 14.62 10-MC-04252023
KANSAS / 1389 MSO -STORM/ DEBT SERVICE /
ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE OF Gen Obligation Improvement Bond 504.1748-302201 38.96 10-MC-04252023_2
KANSAS /1389 23A MSO -STORM/ DEBT SERVICE /
CHECK TOTAL: 1,425.00
AUTMOW, LLC /100149 Field Painter for athletic fields 101.1807-303001 37,150.00 L184021 22300351
PR -TRAILS/ VEHICLES AND
CHECK TOTAL: 37,150.00
AXON ENTERPRISE INC / 629 2023 Axon Department Vehicle Fleet 3 101.1502-301010 74,989.93 INUS 162295 22300256 322000099
Camera System PD - IT/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 74,989.93
BAKER TILLY MUNICIPAL KU Crossing TIF - BakerTilly Reports  101.0800-301101 15,050.00 BTMA20229
ADVISORS, LLC / 1320 ECO DEVO/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 15,050.00
BARTLETT & WEST INC / 1531 2299052-MS - PROF SRVCS 4.29.23- 506.1745-301102 20,677.25 730091481 323000006
5.26.23 MSO WWCOLL/ PROFESSIONAL
BARTLETT & WEST INC / 1531 2299122-MS - PROF SRVCS FROM 506.1745-301102 18,209.50 730091482 323000005
4.29.23-5.26.23 MSO WWCOLL/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 38,886.75
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
BENNETT, INC. / 1163 MS-2199083 Cl-26 Const Svcs 026.1745-301502 155,391.50 MS-2199083_12 322000385
through 6/1/23 MSO WWCOLL/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 155,391.50
BERT NASH COMMUNITY ESG 2022 Aliocation - BNC 801.0604-301702 487695  DW-1336-06132023-01 323000242
MENTAL HEALTH CENTER INC / PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
BERT NASH COMMUNITY ESG 2022 Allocation - BNC 801.0604-301702 568257  DW-1336-06142023-01 323000242
MENTAL HEALTH CENTER INC / PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
BERT NASH COMMUNITY Bert Nash ARP Award 802.0604-301702 900,000.00 1000ARP 323000280
MENTAL HEALTH CENTER INC / PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
CHECK TOTAL: 910,559.52
BETTIS ASPHALT & Asphalt for internal overlay projects  101.1750-301017 49,345.72 2305126 22300272
CONSTRUCTION INC / 201 and patching MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Asphalt for internal overlay projects ~ 101.1750-301017 10,954.60 2305191 22300272
CONSTRUCTION INC / 201 and patching MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Asphalt - HMA Class A 101.1750-301017 12,810.53 2305073 22300272
CONSTRUCTION INC / 201 MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Asphalt for int overlay proj & patch-  101.1750-301017 9,503.74 2305228 22300272
CONSTRUCTION INC / 201 5/23-5/26 MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
CHECK TOTAL: 82,614.59
BEVERAGE CARBONATION LIAC bulk CO2 101.1801-301013 324.25 H235920
SERVICE / 658 PR - POOL/ CHEMICALS
BEVERAGE CARBONATION LOAC Bulk CO2 101.1801-301013 64.75 H235919
SERVICE / 658 PR - POOL/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 389.00
BG CONSULTANTS INC /334 228015-MS Cl-4 Prof Svcs May 2023 101.1750-301102 2,345.98 228015-MS_4 323000095
MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23001 Cl-4 Prof Sves May ~ 101.1750-301102 366.38 MS6-M23001_4 323000097

2023

MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL
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) Lawre nce Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23002 CI-4 Prof Svcs May 101.1750-301102 29,852.37 MS6-M23002_4 323000096
2023 MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 PW-1528 CI-18 Svcs May 2023 003.1750-303002 1,970.34 PW-1528_32 322000447
MSO STREET/ INFRASTRUCTURE
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 PW-17E3 Cl-44 Prof Svcs May 2023 003.1750-303002 1,226.25 PW-17E3_31 322000450
MSO STREET/ INFRASTRUCTURE
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 228015-MS ClI-4 Prof Svcs May 2023 502.1780-301102 6,274.02 228015-MS_4 323000095
MSO -SOLID/ PROFESSIONAL
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23001 CI-4 Prof Svcs May 026.1740-303002 37.27 MS6-M23001_4 323000097
2023 MSO WATERD/ INFRASTRUCTURE
BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23002 CI-4 Prof Svcs May 026.1740-303002 2,546.63 MS6-M23002_4 323000096
2023 MSO WATERD/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 44,619.24
BISHOP BUSINESS EQUIPMENT  Xerox/XC7030/H2 s/n 3UA285552 501.1701-301502 125.30 646403
COMPANY /1207 base/overage charges MSO -ADMIN/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 125.30
BISHOP CUSTOM MOWING / 661 Renew mowing contract Park Dis 101.1812-301502 4,605.00 2 323000201
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
BISHOP CUSTOM MOWING / 661 Renew mowing contract Park Dis 501.1760-301502 1,080.00 2 323000201
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 5,685.00
BLACK & VEATCH Envision sustainability (ENVSP) 101.1730-301003 2,600.00 1001-05092023 22300372
CORPORATION / 1567 training 12 staff MSO -PRMG/ EDUCATION, TRAINING,
BLACK & VEATCH Envision sustainability (ENVSP) 501.1730-301003 2,600.00 1001-05092023 22300372
CORPORATION / 1567 training 12 staff MSO -PRMG/ EDUCATION, TRAINING,
BLACK & VEATCH MS-220032 CI-6 Svcs through 2/3/23 506.1760-301102 9,709.50 1399164 322000420
CORPORATION / 1567 MSO WATERT/ PROFESSIONAL
BLACK & VEATCH MS-2299011 CI-3 Svcs through 506.1760-303002 8,471.75 1398369 322000429
CORPORATION / 1567 5/5/23 MSO WATERT/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 23,381.25
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

6/20/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 CB - sugar for coffee 101.1809-301011 9.63 637828
PR - RFM/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 HPRC coffee, creamer and sugar 101.1809-301011 48.83 637885
PR - RFM/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 CSO FIELD SHOP - 501.1740-301011 109.14 637795
COFFEE/CREAMER/SUGAR MSO - WD/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 CLINTON WTP - COFFEE 501.1760-301011 64.20 637787
SERVICES MSO - WT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 KAW WTP - 501.1760-301011 215.35 637796
COFFEE/CREAMER/SUGAR MSO - WT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 WRWTTP Coffee service - Folders,  501.1765-301011 110.17 637837
sugar, creamer MSO - WWT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA /208 Coffee 601.0301-301011 29.81 637930
CM - CCS/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA /208 Coffee 601.0302-301011 29.81 637930
CM - SPS/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 UB Coffee Supplies 601.1005-301011 125.98 637883
FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 UB coffee supplies 601.1005-301011 147.28 637676
FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Coffee Service - Facilities tea 601.1770-301011 4.95 637881
MSO -FACMG/ OPERATING
CHECK TOTAL: 895.15
BNSF RAILWAY CO / 1508 Rental PipeLine License - 2 Lines 501.1745-301007 2,240.51 23004586
Carrying Sewage MSO - WWC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CHECK TOTAL: 2,240.51
BOB'S JANITORIAL SERVICE & Monthly Janitorial Service (3/Weekly) 502.1780-301502 300.00 30104
SUPPLY INC / 706 MSO -SOLID/ REPAIRS &
BOB'S JANITORIAL SERVICE & Monthly Janitorial Service (5/Weekly) 502.1780-301502 900.00 30134
SUPPLY INC / 706 MSO -SOLID/ REPAIRS &
BOB'S JANITORIAL SERVICE & Monthly Janitorial Service (2/Monthly; 502.1785-301502 185.00 30045

SUPPLY INC / 706

2nd & 4thw

MSO - SWP/ REPAIRS &
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) Lawre nce Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 1,385.00
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES ~ CUTL-E50DR1 501.1740-000202 185.06 926232896 22300116
INC /100010 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES  INVENTORY - PART ID WW1273  501.1740-000202 603.21 926337579 22300116
INC /100010 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES  INV Part -WW1138 - POWA - PS- 501.1740-000202 1,169.65 926337564 22300116
INC /100010 200-EH-10-SS 1-5/8X1- MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CHECK TOTAL: 1,957.92
BRB CONTRACTORS INC /1492  UT-1892 CI-46 Period 2/1/23 - 026.1745-303002 11,885.08 UT-1892_FINAL-2 322000461
5/22/23 MSO WWCOLL/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 11,885.08
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC /53  Bulk Aqua Ammonia 19.02% for 501.1760-301013 4,028.85 BMS426100 22300194
WTPs - 2109.3447 Gal MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC /53  Bulk Sodium Hydroxide for CW TP 501.1760-301013 13,441.40 BMS434250 22300203
41320 LB MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 17,470.25
BRIAN STURM / 1159 PR-222501 CI-12 Prof Svcs 003.1807-303003 1,260.00 22-001-11 322000475
PR - TRAIL/ IMPR OTHER THAN
CHECK TOTAL: 1,260.00
BUSINESS HEALTH CENTER /3  Drug Screens 602.0901-301203 656.00 177505
HR - COMP/ WELLNESS PROGRAM
BUSINESS HEALTH CENTER /3  Wellcare 602.0901-301203 10,249.20 177603
HR - COMP/ WELLNESS PROGRAM
CHECK TOTAL: 10,905.20
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CALLAWAY GOLF CO /1541 Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 233.64 936029236 22300219
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
CALLAWAY GOLF CO /1541 Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 119.76 936051607 22300219
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 353.40
CALUCO LLC /100165 FR 50% Deposit Lobby Bench Central 203.0403-301016 13,200.00 2023-60 22300360
Station T&P - TO/ NONCAPITAL EQUIPMENT
CHECK TOTAL: 13,200.00
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY DocuSign Enterprise Pro 501.1730-301010 6,990.50 20277 323000253
CORPORATION /671 MSO -PRMG/
CHECK TOTAL: 6,990.50
CASCO INDUSTRIES INC /1403  Hanging Letter Patch 101.1601-301011 95.00 251628
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING
CASCO INDUSTRIES INC /1403 Bunker gear repair 101.1601-301011 602.00 251682
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING
CHECK TOTAL: 697.00
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF NE ESG 2021 Program Year Grant 801.0604-301702 9,904.27 dw-481-06132023-1 322000501
KANSAS / 481 Allocation PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF NE 2022 ESG allocation for CCNEK 801.0604-301702 6,981.10 DW-481-06132023-2 322000508
KANSAS /481 PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF NE 2022 ESG allocation for CCNEK 801.0604-301702 6,902.46 DW-481-06142023-01 322000508
KANSAS /481 PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
CHECK TOTAL: 23,787.83
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) Lawre nce Claim Report

6/20/2023

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CCG SAFETY GEAR LLC /1220 Velcro ID Panels for Bullet Proof 101.1505-301014 21.17 1274

Vests PD - PRSTD/ WEARING

CHECK TOTAL: 21.17
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION FR 2023 Apr-May Project Mgmt 203.0403-301101 4,000.00 5-2021 323000143
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC./  Phase Il of T&P - TO/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION FR May 2023 Phase 1 Proj mgmt Elec 203.0403-301101 1,200.00 18 322000514
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC./  bus T&P - TO/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION FR 2023 Apr-May Project Mgmt 801.0403-301101 16,000.00 5-2021 323000143
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC./  Phase Il of TRANSIT/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION FR May 2023 Phase 1 Proj mgmt Elec 801.0403-301101 4,800.00 18 322000514
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC./  bus TRANSIT/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CHECK TOTAL: 26,000.00
CENTURY BUSINESS Municipal Court Copier Lease 101.1207-301007 162.67 674593
TECHNOLOGIES INC / 466 CAMC -SERV/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS Monthly Copier Lease and Services 101.1501-301007 215.15 673675
TECHNOLOGIES INC / 466 LPD HQ PD - OOC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS Monthly Copier Lease and Services 101.1501-301007 706.16 673753
TECHNOLOGIES INC / 466 LPD HQ PD - OOC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS Monthly Copier Lease and Services 101.1501-301007 322.35 673845
TECHNOLOGIES INC / 466 LPD HQ PD - OOC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS KRWWTP-CONTRACT OVERAGE 501.1765-301007 78.27 671606
TECHNOLOGIES INC / 466 CHARGE FOR 4/19/23-5/18/23 MSO - WWT/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS City Clerk Printer Charge 5/26/23- 601.0702-301007 130.14 672312
TECHNOLOGIES INC / 466 6/25/23 CCL - CCS/ RENTALS AND LEASES

CHECK TOTAL: 1,614.74
CERIDIAN HCM, INC. / 1139 023054 Ceridian - Dayforce 002.1001-303001 135.00 IN920247 322000380

FIN - ACCT/ VEHICLES AND
CERIDIAN HCM, INC. / 1139 023054 Ceridian - Dayforce 002.1001-303001 4,320.00 IN921523 322000380
FIN - ACCT/ VEHICLES AND

CERIDIAN HCM, INC. / 1139 023054 Ceridian - Dayforce 002.1001-303001 495.00 IN922652 322000380

FIN - ACCT/ VEHICLES AND
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 4,950.00
CHAHINE LEGAL LLC /753 Indigent Defense Services 101.1207-301103 11,875.00 19994 322000510
CAMC -SERV/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 11,875.00
CHECKERSXTRA, LC /1110 Car washes (4/30/23-5/31/23) 101.1601-301501 59.92 006001062300
LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 59.92
CINTAS / 87 Monthly First Aid Kit Replenishment ~ 101.1504-301011 179.71 5160377089
PD - PAT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 179.71
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Credit - Admin janitorial reduced to 2x 101.1601-301502 -361.77 62001003444
INC / 1562 wkly LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Credit - TC janitorial reduced to 2x 101.1601-301502 -270.09 62001003445
INC / 1562 wkly LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO 101.1770-301502 250.00 42001029854
INC / 1562 MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Services - Park & R 101.1809-301502 640.00 32001038380 323000127
INC / 1562 PR - RFM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Credit memo for missed services 101.1811-301502 -704.96 62001003198
INC / 1562 PR - SPL/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Services for SPL 101.1811-301502 1,070.00 32001038383 323000086
INC / 1562 PR - SPL/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial/Custodial Services 503.1770-301502 1,070.00 32001038371 22300079 322000282
INC / 1562 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Biohazard clean up - Off Schedule, 503.1770-301502 435.00 42001029861
INC / 1562 Biohazard Clean MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO VT parking garage restroom cleaning 503.1770-301502 330.00 42001029805

INC / 1562

May 2023 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
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) Lawre nce Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial/Custodial Services 601.1770-301502 5,925.39 32001038364 22300080 322000288
INC / 1562 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO City Hal carpet cleaning outside 4th Fir 601.1770-301502 250.00 42001029806
INC / 1562 restroom MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 8,633.57
CK SUPPLY / 100046 Carbon Dioxide for pH Adjustment 501.1760-301013 1,742.64 CK4331968 22300171 323000019
14522 Ib MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CK SUPPLY / 100046 Carbon Dioxide for pH Adjustment 501.1760-301013 3,209.28 CK4331967 22300171 323000019
26744 LB MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 4,951.92
CLEAN EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL HHW Disposal supplies 502.1785-301011 1,266.55 29303806510
SOLUTIONS, INC / 581 MSO - SWP/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CLEAN EARTH ENVIRONMENTAL Contracted waste disposal at HHW 502.1785-301019 10,119.88 29303794181 22200234
SOLUTIONS, INC / 581 4/28/23 MSO - SWP/ DISPOSAL FEES
CHECK TOTAL: 11,386.43
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTEMS INC City hall generator service 601.1775-301501 1,632.65 SVC-0147644
/414 MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 1,632.65
COMPASS GROUP USA INC /695 EBGC concession items 101.1805-000205 1,077.81 MCI22769
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
COMPASS GROUP USA INC /695 EBGC concession items 101.1805-000205 1,056.81 MCI22863
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 2,134.62
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC/ stock sensors 601.1775-000203 802.30 568155
1318 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
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Claim Report

6/20/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / parts 644 601.1775-000203 861.15 568132
1318 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / striping 641 601.1775-000203 392.03 568252
1318 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC /  stock kit 601.1775-000203 149.16 568271
1318 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CHECK TOTAL: 2,204.64
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 61981 11/16 DRILL HOLDER E-5  501.1740-000202 230.00 S308878 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 B41-777NL 2 BALL CURB PJXFIPT  501.1740-000202 1,725.64 $527395 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD0000082 501.1740-000202 1,483.65 $582297 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PURPLE MARKING ~ 501.1740-000202 316.20 S656377 22300074
PAINT MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 IVENTORY - FLAG 21" WIRE 501.1740-000202 941.83 S666896 22300074
PURPLE, SETUP CHARGE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - FLAG 21" YELLOW  501.1740-000202 891.83 $666918 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - INVENTORY PART  501.1740-000202 1,558.44 S708148 22300074
ID CS00016 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - INVENTORY PART  501.1740-000202 1,558.71 S732218 22300074
ID WD1200152 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD1200169 501.1740-000202 1,513.50 S789418 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - YELLOW MARKING  501.1740-000202 189.72 $869807 22300074
PAINT MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - INVENTORY PART  501.1740-000202 3,584.56 $870569 22300074
ID MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD0250009 501.1740-000202 451.68 $880594 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID CS00001  501.1740-000202 138.54 $889156 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD0250169 501.1740-000202 69.60 $901097 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD0250054 501.1740-000202 297.72 $903296 22300074

MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
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Claim Report

6/20/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE {0] CONTRACT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD0250144 501.1740-000202 39.00 $903349 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID WD0250029 501.1740-000202 679.68 $903368 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INV Part - WD1100340 - 2X7-1/2 501.1740-000202 302.07 S674954 22300074
REP CLP MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 4 MJ PLUG C153 EPXY IMP 501.1740-000202 247.04 S757573 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 8 MJ 45 C153 EPXY IMP 501.1740-000202 233.22 S870610 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 12 MJ REGULAR GASKET 501.1740-000202 15.17 S917405 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 #55 2 SS INSERT F/CTS PE 501.1740-000202 95.75 S917489 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 36X36 TUFCOR+ METER PIT 501.1740-000202 297.09 S917712 22300074
SPRINGFIELD PLASTICS MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 FORD A32 COVER MARKED 501.1740-000202 3,775.86 S177561 22300074
SEWER MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inv. Part WD0550532 - MTR Frame & 501.1740-000202 4,389.35 S617659 22300074
Cover MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inv. Part WD0550532 - Meter Frame ~ 501.1740-000202 341.16 S951354 22300074
& Cover MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inv. Part WD0250018 - No Lead 501.1740-000202 815.64 S967258 22300074
CPLG PJ CTS MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inv. Part WD0000027 - Tubing 501.1740-000202 530.00 S967278 22300074
250PSI BLUE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inv Part - WD0750223 501.1740-000202 330.34 $946502 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CHECK TOTAL.: 27,042.99
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN  Renew mowing contract District 101.1812-301502 2.036.80 1226 323000206
CARE LLC / 820 PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN  Mowing Services District #2 Ar 101.1812-301502 789.60 1228 323000187
CARE LLC / 820 PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN  Renew mowing contract District 501.1745-301502 144.00 1226 323000206
CARE LLC / 820 MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN  Mowing Services District #2 Ar 501.1745-301502 170.82 1228 323000187

CARE LLC /820

MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN Renew mowing contract District 501.1760-301502 217.00 1226 323000206
CARE LLC /820 MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN Mowing Services District #2 Ar 501.1760-301502 23.94 1228 323000187
CARE LLC /820 MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &

CHECK TOTAL: 3,382.16
CROSSLAND HEAVY UT-1985 - Construction 026.1760-303002 219,056.75 UT-1985_9 322000473
CONTRACTORS INC / 557 improvements 4/1-4/30 MOS WATERT/ INFRASTRUCTURE

CHECK TOTAL: 219,056.75
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE air filter 761 601.1775-000203 121.51 2023002128772
L.P /1027 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  valve 358 601.1775-000203 39.97 2023002128199
L.P /1027 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  dryer stock 601.1775-000203 81.51 2023002129321
L.P /1027 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  alarms 321 601.1775-000203 210.01 2023002129584
L.P /1027 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

CHECK TOTAL: 453.00
DAKE WELLS ARCHITECTURE MS-210004 CI-51 026.1740-303004 28,157.65 19043-38 322000364
INC /769 MSO WATERD/ BUILDINGS AND
DAKE WELLS ARCHITECTURE MS-210004 CI-51 026.1745-303004 28,157.65 19043-38 322000364
INC /769 MSO WWCOLL/ BUILDINGS AND

CHECK TOTAL: 56,315.30
DOUGLAS COUNTY CHILD Support trauma-informed early 804.0604-301702 8,395.54 06-CD-060123-1 322000497
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION /  childhood care &ed PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE

CHECK TOTAL: 8,395.54
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
DOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC Cart tippers for solid waste stock ~ 601.1775-000203 14,915.00 073698 22300385
/849 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CHECK TOTAL: 14,915.00
DPC INDUSTRIES INC/ 1337 Sodium Hypochlorite for CW TP 501.1760-301013 9,791.35 817001228-23 22300198
MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
DPC INDUSTRIES INC / 1337 Sodium Hypochlorite 501.1760-301013 9,379.74 817001359-23 22300198
MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
DPC INDUSTRIES INC / 1337 Sodium Hypochlorite 501.1760-301013 9,350.84 817001376-23 22300198
MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 28,521.93
DREXEL TECHNOLOGIES INC/ FEES FOR POSTING JOBIN THE  501.1730-301101 53.00 INV107854
1386 PLANROOM MSO -PRMG/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 53.00
DRILL, KEITH E. /1278 Pro Tem Judge Fees 101.1207-301103 2,800.00 12-CB-052623
CAMC -SERV/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 2,800.00
E SOURCE COMPANIES LLC /893 UT-1898 - PROF SRVCS MAY 2023 025.1743-301102 12,251.18 22447 322000468
MSO METERS/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 12,251.18
EAGLE SOFTWARE INC/252  Annual Nexsan Premium Software  101.1502-301010 3490.34 717653
Support PD - IT/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 3,490.34
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY INC Inv Part - KW0669 - Mount 501.1740-000202 644.30 22118 22300140
/214 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY INC Inv Part - KW0670 - Pendent Kit 501.1740-000202 100.30 22119 22300140
/214 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY INC Inv Part - KW0580 501.1740-000202 84.00 22120 22300140
/214 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY INC Inv Part - KW0523 - Sandisk Card 501.1740-000202 240.00 22126 22300140
/214 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT

CHECK TOTAL: 1,068.60
ELECTRONICS SUPPLY CO INVENTORY PART - KW0397 501.1740-000202 4,028.82 1863993 22300136
HOLDCO /1271 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT

CHECK TOTAL: 4,028.82
ELIXIR RX SOLUTIONS, LLC /882 Group Plan 10000467 claims 0501-  602.0901-300113 225,578.31 515215

1523 & Admin fees HR - COMP/ PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS
ELIXIR RX SOLUTIONS, LLC /882 Group Plan 10000467 Claims 0516- 602.0901-300113 276,413.07 516875

053123 & Admin fee HR - COMP/ PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS
ELIXIR RX SOLUTIONS, LLC /882 Group Plan 10000467 claims 0501-  602.0901-301202 2,423.50 515215

1523 & Admin fees HR - COMP/ INSURANCE ADMIN
ELIXIR RX SOLUTIONS, LLC /882 Group Plan 10000467 Claims 0516- 602.0901-301202 2,203.50 516875

053123 & Admin fee HR - COMP/ INSURANCE ADMIN

CHECK TOTAL: 506,618.38
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE METALS/PH 501.1790-301011 1,590.86 041999 22300213
ASSOCIATES / 1297 WASTEWATRA/CHLORINE, MSO - REG/ OPERATING EXPENSES

CHECK TOTAL: 1,590.86
ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING laboratory bottles - 80Z HDPE 501.1790-301011 635.10 85211144 22300207
SUPPLY INC / 737 WM:OL-CS/2.0ML MSO - REG/ OPERATING EXPENSES

CHECK TOTAL: 635.10
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
EQUIPMENTSHARE.COM, INC./  temp sender 234 601.1775-000203 58.00 2777786-000
1041 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS

CHECK TOTAL: 58.00
ESO SOLUTIONS INC / 682 EHR data extract in XML format 101.1603-301010 1,295.00 ESO-112681

(7/2123-711/24) LDCFM - SS/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
ESO SOLUTIONS INC / 682 ESO (Firehouse) Annual Module 101.1603-301010 12,866.90 ESO-108275

LDCFM - SS/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER

CHECK TOTAL: 14,161.90
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, lab analysis J63756-1 2023 Lawrence 501.1790-301101 1,202.00 8100055924 22300174
LLC /494 Contract 05/19 MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, J63743-1 2023 Lawrence contract 501.1790-301101 86.00 8100055465 22300174
LLC /494 5/19/23 CWTP MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, J63842-1 Stage 3 Monthly 5/19/23 501.1790-301101 86.00 8100055468 22300174
LLC /494 CWTP MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, J63745-1 Phase II/V Quarterly 501.1790-301101 1,202.00 8100055791 22300174
LLC /494 05/19/23 MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, J63751-1 Phase II/V Quarterly 5/19/23 501.1790-301101 1,092.00 8100055797 22300174
LLC /494 CWTP MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, J63860-1 2023 Lawrence Contract 501.1790-301101 1,040.00 8100055799 22300174
LLC /494 5/19/23 CWTP MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL
EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL, J63749-1 2022 Lawrence contract 501.1790-301101 1,202.00 8100055807 22300174
LLC /494 5/19/23 MSO - REG/ PROFESSIONAL

CHECK TOTAL: 5,910.00
EVEREST PW, LLC /100199 MS-2299022 PAQ2 Land acquisition = 026.1740-303005 6,000.00 MS-2299022_PAQ2

5000 Clinton Pkwy MSO WATERD/ LAND ACQUISITION

CHECK TOTAL: 6,000.00
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRICT
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

Claim Report

6/20/2023
ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101.0601-301401 121.36
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 101.47
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 89.97
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 85.26
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 95.00
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 132.04
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 118.71
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 105.06
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 103.57
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 122.89
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 121.94
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 124.83
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 97.65
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 76.79
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 54.95
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 135.89
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 88.46
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 66.05
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 62.78
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
101.0601-301401 65.36

PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
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3984162962-012523

3984162962-022323

3984162962-032423

3984162962-042423

3984162962-052323

4186657807-012523

4186657807-022323

4186657807-032423

41866578707-042423

4186657807-052323

6287006942-012523

6287006942-022323

6287006942-032423

6287006942-042423

6287006942-052323

7827725401-012523

7827725401-022323

7827725401-032423

7827725401-042423

7827725401-052323

PO

CONTRACT
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRICT
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC/ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
1377
